#1 Qualifier ...... #

103.83

*xkkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS *%%¥%% ': S .| NE
C

: BoX NO BOX eeveennens QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... #.V:592Toni Watts Gettysburg SD 75 Mustang 0 046 11.168 117.26
R/U ................# 1168 ]ay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD ’82 Camaro 0 .040 11.248 112.10
#1 Qualifier ...... #

= Trophy Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5188 Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD '88 ChevS10 O 185 12.696
RIU ooseusmmrsecs # 5201 Hayley DePoy Lantry SD '70 Chevelle 0 .303 15.925 85.92
#1 Qualifier ...... #

= Junior ShootOut .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH

) ‘Champion ...... # 5400 Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston O 000 8.245 81.20
RIU .o # 5297 Dragr Monson Groton SD ‘03 MT 0 013 8.017 81.82
#1 Qualifier ...... #

:: Bike/Sled Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion - ...... # 549 Ray Horsley Pierre SD ’80 KAWASAKI 0 .088 9.488 136.13
| 3700 R # 625 Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR O .084 10.373 132.93
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Box No Box Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

9/1 UN/2018
i1 Compul.ink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

H509

izt ROUND 1533
5186 N/B o Callie Iverson
112B N/B o " Ashley Holm
504E N/B o  Butch Monson
.558X N/B o John Scott DeMots
1168 N/B o Jay Tjeerdsma

" 5047 N/B o  Chris Odde
5866 N/B o  Dustin Buchmann
.569 N/B o Jonathan Huse
5028 N/B o Marcia Graves

' 5411 N/B o Carly Ellingson
523T N/B. o Todd Kost

. V592 N/B o  Toni Watts
5226 N/B o  Lucky Buchmann
H509 N/B "o . Hunter Monson
5231 . .N/B o Noah Miller

Single

1168 N/B o Jay Tjeerdsma
5866 N/B o  Dustin Buchmann
558X N/B o John Scott DeMots
5028 N/B o  Marcia Graves
H509- N/B o  Hunter Monson
5226 N/B o  Lucky Buchmann
5186 N/B o Callie Iverson

. 1333 N/B o Stevie Ellingson
504E N/B o  Butch Monson

© 523T N/B 0 Todd Kost
V592 N/B o  Toni Watts
5231 N/B o Noah Miller

2 ROUND 3
N/B o John Scott DeMots
5186 N/B o Callie lverson
V592 N/B o  Toni Watts
N/B o  Hunter Monson

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Groton SD
Lebanon SD

Springfield SD
Aberdeen SD

Beulah ND
Onida SD

Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

New Salem SD
Gettysburg SD

Beulah ND
Groton SD

Fort Pierre SD

Springfield SD
Beulah ND

Lebanon SD
Pierre SD

Groton SD
Beulah ND

Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

Groton SD
New Salem SD

Gettysburg SD
Fort Pierre SD
Lebanon SD

Pierre SD

Gettysburg SD
Groton SD

'62 Chev Chevyll
Dragster

'69 Mustang
'07 FED

'82 Camaro
14 Ford Mustang

'00 S&W Dragster
06 MINI

'84 Mustang
70 Mustang

'23 T Altered
'75 Mustang

67 Chev Camaro
06 Ford Mustang

'70 S&W C]

’82 Camaro
’00 S&W Dragster

'07 FED
’84 Mustang

06 Ford Mustang
'67 Chev Camaro

62 Chev Chevyll
'87 Ford Mustang

'69 Mustang
'23 T Altered

'75 Mustang
'70 S&W CJ
'07 FED

62 Chev Chevyll

'75 Mustang
06 Ford Mustang

foul -.006

Ford 408
360 Chev

069
foul -.019
Chev 383 047
152

.036
.156

460 Ford
523 Ford

.070
.091

.073
.258

.011

Ford foul -.031

.028

023
034

Chev 383

360 Chev
460 Ford

.082
foul -.073
Ford .039
.026

.087
224
Ford 408 .020
193

.149
263

360 Chev .054
.020
.032
Ford .078

10.86
10.89

8.19
10.53

12.60
15.60

9.00
11.10

8.55
13.78

9.96

10.79
8.19

8.59
12.60

13.66
8.55

10.40
15.70

10.36
9.00

11.10
9.98

8.59
10.40

11.10
13.66

10.414 126.93
10.401 131.96
10.378 129.57
8.581 154.93
10.842 120.82
10.838 131.08
8.200 159.54
10.538 130.24
12.811 97.22
15.873 90.47
9.101 35.70
11.146 " 21.81
8.547 59.34
13.660 ' 00.37
9.991 32.84

10.878 20.25
8.185 64.71
8.590 54.58

13.668 02.92

13.671 100.45
8.537 161.98

10.446 126.12

15.712 89.43

10.403 16.48
9.037 47.71

11.159 20.30

10.022 " 33.49

8.617 149.95
10.480 " 28.57
11.162 " 19.44
13.712 98.72




1168 N/B o Jay Tjeerdsma Spﬁngﬁeld SD 82 Camaro Chev 383 027 10.79 11.019 114.85
504E N/B 0  Butch Monson Groton SD '69 Mustang Ford 408 foul -005 10.35 10.374 129.51

:::ROUND 4 ::

N/B o  Toni Watts Gettysburg SD 11.10 11.105 122.05
Single
1 168 N/B o Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD ’82 Camaro Chev 383 161 11.01 11.069 114.59
558X N/B o John Scott DeMots Lebanon SD '07 FED 360 Chev 224 859 8.570 148.34
...... @ FINALS - i
N/B o  Toni Watts Gettysburg SD '75 Mustang 046 1110 11,168 117.26

N/B o Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD '82 Camaro Chev 383 040 11.07 11.248 112.10



Oahe Speedway

Bike/Sled Shootout Elimination Results 9/JUN/2018
g it Compul.ink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

""625 DBS o Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR 2093 10.40 24.678 - 20.24

1381 DBS o Jessi Horsley Pierre SD '96 ARTICAT foul -.042 10.47 10.633 ~23.45
5022 DBS o  Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD 97 Arctic Cat 077 12.18 12.253 " 02.72
549 DBS o  Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 KAWASAKI 138 9.51 9.496 33.61
'5365 DBS © o Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD ’08 Sportster 117 14,00 13.996 94.47
547 .DBS o  Dusty Kracht Pierre SD 02 SUZUKI 127  10.53 10.362 123.72

sunniin ROUND 2 i
«5022. DBS o Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD 97 Arctic Cat

109

5365 DBS - o Jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD '08 Sportster foul -.019
625 DBS o  Mike Braley Pierre SD v '99 Honda CBR .037 10.40 10.487 128.70
547 DBS o  Dusty Kracht Pierre SD '02 SUZUKI 029 10.35 10.493 132.23
549 DBS o  Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 KAWASAKI 090 9.51 9.471 [36.21
Single
ChE ” ROUND 3 AN
549 DBS o Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 KAWASAKI 015 946 9.466 [29.64
5022. DBS o Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD '97 Arctic Cat 056 12,16 12.178 1(04.73
"625 DBS o  Mike Braley Pierre SD '99 Honda CBR -.074 10.44 10.429 [(32.91
3 Single
snnnniit FINALS

549 DBS o Ray Horsley Pierre SD 180 KAWASAKI 088 9.46 9.488
© 625 DBS o  Mike Braley Pierre SD ’99 Honda CBR 084 10.41 10.373 132.93




Oahe Speedway

Trophy Shootout Elimination Results 9/JIN/2018
R i1t Compul.ink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR “MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

annnniin ROUND 1 i
5201 T/S o Hayley DePoy Lantry SD 70 Chevelle 274 15.85 15.849 385.37
8030 S o Mary O'Connor Fort Pierre SD '96 Pont Firebird  Chev 406 359 11.90 11.859 120.04
5188 T/S o  Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD '88 Chev S10 389 12,63 12.723 106.76
Single
BFINALS bbbttt i i i i i i
T/S o  Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD ’88 Chev S10 185 12,63 12.696 103.83

T/S o  Hayley DePoy Lantry SD 70 Chevelle 303 15.82 15.925 85.92




::"L—::él"l;; = B d

Oahe Speedway

e

Junior ShootOut Elimination Results 9/JUN/2018
i it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

] . e

R ROUND 1 ::i: g :

l% 5087 ]SO o  Zach Zebroski Pierre SD '09 Visions 1 Rhino 077 790 7.957 77.71

{gag 578 ]SO o  Alexis Medenwald Worthing SD ‘01 JDR 133 790 8.830 81.94

[

{‘; 563 ]SO o Case Depoy Lantry SD D 199 9.00 8.994 7446

l,;f} 5926 ]SO o Ashlynn Odde Aberdeen SD '00 MT foul BROKE

# 5526 ]SO o Jakob Flier Valley Springs SD '04 McGee 038 790 7971 8241
5400 ]SO o Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston 093 8.20 8.162 82.09
1199 JSO o Penn Long Mitchell SD '05 KES JR 076 10.90 10.931 60.37
545 ]SO 0 .]ustin Ehlers Pierre SD 101D Briggs 148 890 9.049 73.31
5297 ]SO o  Dragr Monson Groton SD ‘03 MT McGee 099 7.92 7.914 82.94
0526 JSO. o Vanlong Mitchell SD '06 Halfscale Jr. foul -.223 9.04 9.416 72.83
5224 ]SO o Noah Horsley Pierre SD '01 MT 165 12,05 12.080 54.93
5721 ]SO o Damen Horsley Pierre SD '90 MT Briggs 134 9.04 8.947 72.05
765 ]SO o  Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD D 17 1470 14.483 44.60

Single

0.9' Vlsno'ns '

765 JSO . o Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD D

5400 ]SO o Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston 006 8.13 8.140 82.85
5224 ]SO o Noah Horsley Pierre SD ‘01 MT 244 12,05 12.014 56.08
578 ]SO 0o  Alexis Medenwald Worthing SD '01 JDR 129 790 7.909 83.44
5926 ]SO o  Ashlynn Odde Aberdeen SD ‘00 MT 272 1240 12.307 52.44
563 ]SO o  Case Depoy Lantry SD D 073 9.00 9.169 70.64
1199 ]SO o Penn Long Mitchell SD '05 KES JR foul -.064 10.90 10.904 60.58
5297 ]SO o  Dragr Monson Groton SD '03 MT McGee 041 791 7.900 82.98
5526 ]SO o . Jakob Flier Valley Springs SD '04 McGee foul -050 7.94 7.935 83.31

”5297 .]SO o  Dragr Monson Groton SD '03 MT McGee 061 7.90 7.985 80.68

578 ]SO o  Alexis Medenwald Worthing SD 01 JDR 082 7.90 8.005 83.53

5087 ]SO o  Zach Zebroski Pierre SD '09 Visions 1 Rhino 145 792 7.966 82.25

563 ]SO o Case Depoy Lantry SD JD .283 9.00 8.968 74.68

5400 7JSO o Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston 057 8.10 8.199 83.18
Single

2 ROUND 4 i i
JSO ° o  Dragr Monson Groton SD '03 MT McGee -032 7.93 7.986 82.04




Single

5400 ]SO o Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston 086 8.19 8.268 B83.37
5087 ]SO o  Zach Zebroski Pierre SD 09 Visions 1 Rhino foul -.022 7.94 7.959 82.54

= FINALS i
JSO o  Parker Odde Aberdeen SD ’13 Huddleston .000 8.24 8.245 81.20
5297 ]SO o  Dragr Monson Groton SD '03 MT McGee 013 798 8.017 81.82




